The report complies with the Canadian Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice (CUSPAP) and
is subject to the Contingent and Limiting Conditions outlined in this report. Based on our interpretation and analysis
of the data outlined in this report, the estimated market value of the property, as of November 27, 2024, is:

Four Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,500,000)

Tue above estimate is s,thject to the Assumptions and Limiting Conditions and the Certificate of the Appraiser
contained hi this report

This appraisal critically assumes that
1. (‘onstruction of commercial buildings would be permitted by the City of St.

[...]

The Appraisal Institute of Canada has a Mandatory Recertification Program for designated members. As

of the date of signing this report, I have fulfilled the requirements of this program.
II. The final estimate of the property’s current market value, as defined elsewhere in this report. as of the

effective date, November 27, 2024, is:

Four Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,500,000)

The above estimate is subject to the Assuniptio;rs and Limiting conditions and the Certjficate of the
Appraiser contained in this report

This appraisal critically assunies that:
i. construction of commercial buildings would be permitted by the City of St John’s, with adequate